To consider, and if thought fit, to pass the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

� ‘RESOLVED that pursuant to provisions of section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder, 
approval of the shareholders be and is hereby accorded for the ratification of remuneration of H 65,000 (Rupees 
sixty-five thousand only) plus taxes, out-of-pocket, travelling and living expenses payable to Dhananjay V Joshi & 
Associates, Cost Accountants (firm registration no.000030) appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditor of  
the Company for the financial year 2021-22.’

[...]

The Board of Directors, at their meeting held on 28 April 2021, on recommendation of the Audit Committee, approved the 
re-appointment of Dhananjay V Joshi & Associates (firm registration no. 000030) Cost Accountants, as the Cost Auditor of 
the Company for the financial year 2021-22 on a remuneration of H 65,000 (Rupees sixty-five thousand only) plus taxes, 
out-of-pocket, travelling and living expenses.

Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder require the Board to appoint an individual, who is 
a cost accountant or a firm of cost accountants, as Cost Auditor on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, which